# OP \$65.00 2235502

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468647

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World History Group, LLC		07/31/2015	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HistoryNet, LLC	
Street Address:	1919 Gallows Road Suite 400	
City:	Vienna	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22182	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2235502	AMERICAN HISTORY
Registration Number:	1499550	AMERICAN HISTORY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8583451067

Email: Pollie@gandalegal.com

Correspondent Name: Pollie Gautsch

Address Line 1: 665 San Rodolfo Dr. #124-209
Address Line 4: Solana Beach, CALIFORNIA 92075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	American History Assign
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pollie Gautsch
SIGNATURE:	/pg/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2018

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0412

900445640

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0413

**RECORDED: 04/05/2018**